
NZART Officers For 2007 to 2008

Position Name E-mail Address

Business Manager/General Secretary: Debby Morgan ZL2TDM NZART@NZART.ORG.NZ

Treasurer: Evan Sayer

Administration Liaison Officer: Don Wallace ZL2TLL ALO@NZART.ORG.NZ

AREC National Director: Jeff Sayer ZL4JS AREC@NZART.ORG.NZ 

ARDF Coordinator: vacant

Awards Manager: Alan Chapman ZL3GX AWARDS@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Break-In Editor: John Walker ZL3IB EDITOR@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Business Management Sub Committee: Bruce Douglas ZL2WP (Ex Officio) ZL2WP@NZART.ORG.NZ

Business Management Sub Committee: Debby Morgan ZL2TDM (Convenor) NZART@NZART.ORG.NZ

Business Management Sub Committee: Stuart Watchman ZL2TW ZL2TW@NZART.ORG.NZ

Business Management Sub Committee: David Karrasch ZL1DK ZL1DK@NZART.ORG.NZ

Call Book Editor: John Walker ZL3IB CALLBOOK@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Contest Manager: John Powell ZL1BHQ CONTEST@NZART.ORG.NZ

EMC Coordinator: Brian Emmett ZL3BE EMC@NZART.ORG.NZ

Examination Coordinator: Debby Morgan ZL2TDM EXAM@NZART.ORG.NZ 

FMTAG Chairman: vacant FMTAG@NZART.ORG.NZ

Funding Officer: vacant

HQ Infoline Editor: Jamie Pye, ZL2NN INFOLINEEDITOR@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Legal Advisor Gerry Kilpatrick ZL1BBS LEGAL@NZART.ORG.NZ

Local Government Liaison Officer: Mike Newman ZL1BNB LOCALGOVT@NZART.ORG.NZ

Keeper of Milestones: Fred Johnson ZL2AMJ ZL2AMJ@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Marketing Officer: vacant

Monitoring Service Coordinator: Len Martinson ZL1BYA MS@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Officers Liaison Officer Roy Symon ZL2KH OFFICERLIAISON@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Official Broadcasts: Jim Meachen ZL2BHF ZL6A@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Overseas/IARU Liaison Officer: Peter Lake ZL2AZ IARU@NZART.ORG.NZ 

QSL Bureau, Manager: Barry Stewart ZL2RR QSL@NZART.ORG.NZ

Reciprocal Licensing Bureau Manager: Joe Reed ZL2AH RECIPROCAL@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Non-Ionising Radiation Standards Committee: Dr David Black ZL1MZ RADIATION@NZART.ORG.NZ

6M Liaison Officer Bob McQuarrie ZL3TY 6m@NZART.ORG.NZ 

Stolen Equipment Register: Roy Symon ZL2KH STOLEN@NZART.ORG.NZ 

VHF/UHF/SHF Records Coordinator: John Wysocki ZL2TWS VHFRECORDS@NZART.ORG.NZ 

WWW Page Editor/Webmaster: Jamie Pye ZL2NN WEBMASTER@NZART.ORG.NZ
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